FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-22-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101362936

510.00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission	Type	Conveyance Typ		La E			
X New		X Assignment	Security Agree	ement .SC			
	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Nan	100 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00			
Documen				22			
Correctio	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other				
	e Document	(For Use	U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies)			
Reel #	Frame #		partmental File	Secret File			
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying partie	es attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	STROTHMANN, Wilfried			Month Day Year			
Mama di m	BIROIMANN, WIIIIIed						
Name (line 2)				Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Year			
redictio (late 1)							
Name (line 2)				07/568350			
Receiving Pa	arty	Ma	rk if additional names of r	eceiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	Wilfried Strothmann	GmbH & Co. KC	3	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	Magghinanhay wad II			receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
realite (line 2)	Maschinenbau und H	andnabungstecr	nnık	States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	Altenkamp 5			of a domestic representative is attached.			
Address at a T				(Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Schloss Holte-	Germany	337	758			
	presentative Name and Ad	State/Country	Zip Co	de			
Domestic Re	presentative Hame and Au	Enter for	the first Receiving Party	only.			
Name [
Address (line 1)							
Accides (ine i)							
Address (line z)							
Address (line 3)			8				
٠			<u>&</u>				
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
			60 8800000				
			8				
Public burden reperting (or this collection of information is estimated to avera	ne approximately 30 minutes per Co		no then for emission the document and			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet. The recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent ### Trademark Office, Child Information Office: Westington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Afficials, Office of Management and Budget, Paperners Reduction ### Court (1961-19627), Westington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Afficials, Office OMS Information Collection Budget Package 0461-027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS PRECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

05/17, 02 FC:

PATENT

REEL: 010793 FRAME: 0279

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent Name an	d Address Area Code and Telephone Nun	nber (201) 343-7775					
Name Richard	M. Goldberg						
Address (line 1) 25 East	Salem Street						
Address (line 2) Suite 41	9						
Address (line 3) Hackensa	Hackensack, New Jersey 07601						
Address (line 4)							
_	number of pages of the attached conveyance of attachments.	document # 1					
Patent Application	Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number(s) Number(s) Twith a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent appropriation Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	Patent Number(s) Deplication was Month Day Year 04 25 00 PCT PCT					
Enter the total number of properties involved. #							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-1524 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No							
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Richard M. Goldberg Name of Roman Stanian							
Name of Person Sign	ng Signature () Date					

PATENT

REEL: 010793 FRAME: 0280

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), WILLY 1 ad STROTHHANN
(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS),
residing at. Altenkamp 5 33758 Schloss Holte-Stukenbrook. Germany
respectively,
have invented certain new and useful improvements in FORWARD FEED DEVICE
TITLE OF INVENTION
for which I (we) have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and
WHEREAS, Wilfried Strothmann GmbH & Co. KG. Maschinenbau und Handhabungstachnik Altenkamp 5. 33758 Schloss Holte-Stukenbrock. Germany (NAME OF ASSIGNEE) lesirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand pald, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the said <u>WILFTIED STROTHMANN</u> (NAMES OF ASSIGNORS)
have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, easign, transfer and set over, unto the said Wilfried Strothmann GmbH & Co. KG. Maschinenbau und Handhabungstechnik
(NAME OF ASSIGNEE). Its suppossors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the
seld application and all divisions, ranewats and continuations thereof, and all Latters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate international Convention based upon seld application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Exters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewats and releases thereof; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Wilfried Strothmann GmbH & Co. KG. Maschinenbau und Handhabungstechnik
its successors, legal representatives and sasigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
D I (WE) HEREBY coveners that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND I (WE) HEREBY further governant and agree that I (we) will communicate to said Wilfried Strothmann GmbH & Co. KG. Maschinenbau und Handhabungstechnik MAME OF ASSIGNEE,
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements, and teatify in any legal proceeding, sign all lewful papers, axecute any divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said <u>Wilfried Strothmann GmbH & Co. KG. Maschinenbau und Handhabungstachnik</u> (NAME OF ASSIGNES).
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (well hereunto set my (our) hand and soal the day and year set apposite thereto.
Date

PATENT REEL: 010793 FRAME: 0281

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), Wilfr:	led STROTHMANN		
			(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS),
residing at, Altenkamp 5			
33758 Schlos	<u>s Holte-Stukenbro</u>	ck, Germany	
			respectively,
have invented certain new and us	reful improvements in FO	DRWARD FEED DEVICE	Tospectively,
Thave mythred dertain flevy and de	sordi improvomento ni		(TITLE OF INVENTION)
for which I (we) have executed a	n application for Letters Pater	nt of the United States, of even date	e herewith; and
Altenkamp 5, 3375	8 Schloss Holte-S	KG, Maschinenbau und tukenbrock, Germany and under the said improvements a	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
NOW, THEREFORE, in considera	tion of the sum of One Dol	lar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand pa (we), the said <u>Wilfried</u>	id, and other good and valuable
have solo, assigned, transferred a Wilfried Strothmann	and set over, and by these pr GmbH & Co, KG, M	esents do hereby sell, assign, trans aschinenbau und Handl	fer and set over, unto the said habungstechnik
said application and all divisions, rethereon and all reissues and extimprovements in any country or appropriate International Convent may be granted for said improvements thereof; and I (we) hereby country or countries foreign to the Patent for said improvements to the Handhabungstechnik	enewals and continuations the rensions thereof, and all approportions the Unite countries foreign to the Unite ion based upon said application ents in any country or count authorize and request the Core United States, whose duty he saidWilfried_States.	ht, title and interest in, to and under ereof, and all Letters Patent of the Unifications for Letters Patent which d States, including the right to claim for Letters Patent of the United States and ornmissioner of Patents of the United it is to issue patents on applications trothmann GmbH & Co. Keep with the terms of this instrument	ited States which may be granted may hereafter be filed for said in priority under the terms of any ates, and all Letters Patent which diall extensions, renewals and rest States, and any Official of any as aforesaid, to issue all Letters (G, Maschinenbau und (NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
AND I (V/E) HEREBY covenant to executed and will not execute, a		convey the entire interest herein as ewith.	signed, and that I (we) have not
Co. KG, Maschinenbar its successors, legal representative proceeding, sign all lawful papers do everything possible to aid the Handhabungstechnik its successors, legal representative	und Handhabungs yes and assigns, any facts kn i, execute any divisional, com said <u>Wilfried St</u> es and assigns, to obtain and e	I communicate to said Wilfrie technik own to me (us) respecting said improting and reissue applications, male othmann GmbH & Co. Kenforce proper patent protection for said seal the day and year set oppose	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE), ovements, and testify in any legal ke all rightful oaths and generally G, Maschinenbau und (NAME OF ASSIGNEE), aid improvements in all countries.
Date	, 2000	(SIGNATURE OF Wilfri	L.S. ed STROTHMANN)

RECORDED: 05/10/2000

PATENT REEL: 010793 FRAME: 0282